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Palumbo, David <dpalumbo@usbr.gov>

Socioeconomic Impacts to Central Arizona Project (CAP) Tribes from Current
Navajo Generating Station Operations ­ Thursday (4/6/2017) 
1 message

Lawler, Deborah <dlawler@usbr.gov> Mon, Apr 3, 2017 at 1:11 PM
To: Tobin­web@azcc.gov, Matt Gress <mgress@azcc.gov>, Ted Cooke <tcooke@cap­az.com>, "Tom W. McCann"
<tmccann@cap­az.com>, "Herman G. Honanie" <hehonanie@hopi.nsn.us>, Leroy Shingoitewa <leroyshingoi@yahoo.com>,
Josh Clause <josh@sixkillerconsulting.com>, Stephen.Lewis@gric.nsn.us, "Donald R. Pongrace"
<dpongrace@akingump.com>, Jason Hauter <jhauter@akingump.com>, quintin.lopez@tonation­nsn.gov, John Bezdek
<john.bezdek@dentons.com>, russellbegaye@navajo­nsn.gov, Bidtah Becker <bidtahnbecker@navajo­nsn.gov>,
rjoe@navajo­nsn.gov, "Walter W. Haase P.E." <walterh@ntua.com>, clarkmoseley@navajo­tsc.com, April Quinn
<aquinn@nndoj.org>, Dwight Witherspoon <Dwight.witherspoon@gmail.com>, sdamon@navajo­nsn.gov, mcox@lincoln­
strategy.com, Anthony Peterman <anthonycpeterman@yahoo.com>, jtouchin@navajo­nsn.gov, Conrad Stewart
<cjstewart406@gmail.com>, "Michael (Mike) Hummel" <mike.hummel@srpnet.com>, "Robert Roessel P.E."
<bob.roessel@srpnet.com>, renee.eastman@srpnet.com, Duane Mecham <duane.mecham@sol.doi.gov>, "Shepard, Eric"
<eric.shepard@sol.doi.gov>, Leslie Meyers <lmeyers@usbr.gov>, Daniel DuBray <ddubray@usbr.gov>, "Torpey, Sean"
<storpey@usbr.gov>, "Sharon A. Pinto" <sharon.pinto@bia.gov>, melanie_lehnhardt@flake.senate.gov,
austin_kennedy@mccain.senate.gov, nick_matiella@mccain.senate.gov, Carlene Tenakhongva
<ctenakhongva@hopi.nsn.us>, jeremy.nordquist@mail.house.gov, lfowler@coconino.az.gov, Jim James
<jim_james@ost.doi.gov>, Benjamin Keel <benjamin_keel@ios.doi.gov>, "williams, pamela"
<pamela_williams@ios.doi.gov>, Tracy Goodluck <tracy_goodluck@ios.doi.gov>, Kevin Black <KBlack@usbr.gov>, Russ
Callejo <RCallejo@usbr.gov>, Rod Smith <rodney.smith@sol.doi.gov>, Catherine Wilson <Catherine.Wilson@bia.gov>,
Bryan Bowker <bryan.bowker@bia.gov>, Frank Lupo <frank.lupo@sol.doi.gov>, Deborah Lawler <dlawler@usbr.gov>,
"David M. Palumbo P.E." <DPalumbo@usbr.gov>, Kristin Darr <kristin@centralcreativeaz.com>,
robert.valencia@pascuayaqui­nsn.gov, rinterpreter@milawaz.com, rmiguel@ak­chin.nsn.us, Robert Palmquist
<rpalmquist@stricklandlaw.net>, bburnette@ftmcdowell.org, Gary.bohnee@srpmic­nsn.gov, Terry Rambler
<trambler@scatui.net>, edward.manuel@tonation­nsn.gov, jdecola@tontoapache.org, ronnielupe@wmat.us, tlewis@yan­
tribe.org

Good afternoon:

Please find attached the proposed agenda for this Thursday's (4/6) subject meeting regarding Navajo Generating Station.

The meeting will be held from 9:30 am to 12:30 pm (AZ) at the Wild Horse Pass Development Authority Corporate Center
(Third Floor Board Room), 5350 North 48th Street, Suite 210, Chandler, AZ 85226. 

The Department of the Interior is looking forward to hearing from you and the dialog.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the agenda or any other matter, please free to contact me. 

Thanks,

Deb

­­­­­
Deborah L. Lawler | Reclamation's Senior Advisor to the Assistant Secretary ­ Water and Science | Department of the
Interior Bureau of Reclamation | 1849 C Street NW, Washington DC 20240 | dlawler@usbr.gov | 202­208­4182 (O) | 801­
703­4513 (C)
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 AGENDA
Socioeconomic Impacts to Central Arizona Project (CAP) Tribes from 
Current Navajo Generating Station Operations

Wild Horse Pass Development Authority Corporate Center (Third Floor Board Room), 5350 
North 48th Street, Suite 210, Chandler, AZ 85226

Thursday, April 6, 2017, 9:30 p.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

Meeting 
Purpose:

Discuss current economic impacts from NGS operations by CAP Tribes currently taking CAP 
water.

9:30 – 9:45 Introductions and Meeting Purpose

9:45 – 10:15

10:15 – 10:45

10:45 – 11:15

Gila River Indian Community Perspective

Tohono O’Odham Nation Perspective

Pascua Yaqui Tribe Perspective

Presentations should address:

 Tribal viewpoint/description of federal trust 
obligation.

 Current economic impacts from NGS operations.
 Impacts from a potential NGS closure.

11:15 – 12:30 Discussion

1. Other CAP and Non-CAP Tribal Perspectives
2. Other Non-Tribal Perspectives
3. Brainstorm Opportunities to Minimize Impacts
4. Summarize Discussion and Prepare Report for 

April 12, 2017 Meeting

12:30 Adjourn




